# 507079097 01/18/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7125933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM S. BOWMAN	12/21/2021
SEAN WAGONER	01/04/2022
ANDREW D. FALENDYSZ	12/21/2021
MATTHEW D. SUMMER	12/21/2021
KEVIN MAKOVY	12/21/2021
JEFFREY S. COOPER	12/27/2021
BRAD TRUESDELL	12/21/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOMAHAWK ROBOTICS	
Street Address:	2326 IRWIN STREET	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17571081	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2063598000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

**Correspondent Name:** DMITRY KAGAN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132054-8007.US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Willie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2022

PATENT REEL: 058679 FRAME: 0082

507079097

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=132054-8007.US00\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=132054-8007.US00\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=132054-8007.US00\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=132054-8007.US00\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058679 FRAME: 0083

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Whereas: William S. Bowman of Melbourne, FL, Sean Wagoner of West Melbourne, FL, Andrew D. Falendysz of Grant, FL, Matthew D. Summer of Melbourne, FL, Kevin Makovy of West Melbourne, FL, Jeffrey S. Cooper of Centreville, VA, and Brad Truesdell of Indialantic, FL, and (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented one or inventions (hereinafter "Invention(s)") more certain described in U.S. Application Serial No. 17/571,081 filed on January 7, 2022, entitled CLASSIFICATION PARALLELIZATION ARCHITECTURE.

Whereas **Tomahawk Robotics**, a corporation in the state of Florida having its principal place of business at 2326 Irwin Street, Melbourne, Florida, 32901 US, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application(s), and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration given by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor acknowledges, Assignors hereby affirm they have sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any above-mentioned Application(s) describing the Invention(s), and any Patents issuing thereon; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application(s) (collectively, the "Rights"). Each Assignor agrees not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 132054-8007.US00

Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or

interference proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignors further assign all right, title and interest to all patent, trademark,

copyright, and/or trade secret rights (including renewals and extensions thereto)

created by Assignor relating to the Rights, including methods of making and using

thereof.

Assignors further affirm that, at the time the assigned subject matter was

created they were employed by or otherwise engaged by Assignee, and by virtue of

that employment or engagement were obligated to, and did assign, the Rights,

including those arising under patent, trademark, copyright and trade secret, to the

Assignee at the time of their creation and that they authorized filing of Application(s)

for the assigned subject matter in the name of the Assignee.

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United

States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be

executed in counterparts.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of PERKINS COIE LLP the

power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be

Page 2 of 4

155315326.1

necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

# 

			DocuSigned by:	
Date	December 21, 2021	Signature:	William S. Bowman	
			DesuSigned by	William S. Bowman
Date	January 4, 2022	Signature:	Sean Wagoner	
				Sean Wagoner
Date	December 21, 2021	Signature:	lndrw D. Falendys	ን
				Androw D. Folonducz
Date	December 21, 2021	Signature:	Matthew D. Sunner	
	_	-	avvvv DocuSigned by	Matthew D. Summer
Date	December 21, 2021	Signature:	Levin Makory	
_			DocuSigned by:	Kevin Makovy
Date	December 27, 2021	Signature:	Jeffrey S. Cooper	
			PocuSigned by	Jeffrey S. Cooper
Date	December 21, 2021	Signature:	Brad Trusdell	
		2	LICELE CARLO MAL	Brad Truesdell

# On behalf of: Tomahawk Robotics Date: December 21, 2021 Signature: William S. Bowman Printed Name: William S. Bowman Title: Vice President of Engineering December 21, 2021 Date: December 21, 2021

<u>— ASSIGNEE —</u>

**RECORDED: 01/18/2022**